
P - 2

How to use Parts Catalog

1. This parts catalog contains the service parts information for the vehicle models listed on the “Vehicle Models and M.D.”.

2. This parts catalog contains the service parts information as of  March,  2008. The part numbers are subject to change without notice.

3. In order to maintain the high quality of Isuzu vehicles, use of Genuine Isuzu Parts is recommended wherever and whenever service,

maintenance or repairs are required.

Contents
1. How To Search For The Part Number .............................................................................................................................. P- 3

2. Vehicle Models and  Characteristic Table ........................................................................................................................ P- 4

3. V.I.N. .................................................................................................................................................................................... P- 5

4. Option Code List ................................................................................................................................................................ P- 6

5. How  to Refer to Parts Catalog ....................................................................................................................................... P- 12

6. Abbreviation List .............................................................................................................................................................. P- 15

Alphabetical Index ............................................................................................................................................... P- 1  -   P- 19

Figure Number Index ............................................................................................................................................. P- 1  -   P- 3

Illustration Index .................................................................................................................................................. P- 1  -   P- 33

Illustration and Text ........................................................................................................................................... P- 1   -  P- 374

Numerical Index ................................................................................................................................................... P- 1  -   P- 18



OPTION
CODE

OPTION DESCRIPTION OPTION
CODE

OPTION DESCRIPTION OPTION
CODE

OPTION DESCRIPTION

P - 7

4-1. Option Code List [Option Code Order]
The option code is arranged in alphabetical sequence. The option code with is listed on the ID Plate.

(L4Z) 4JA1-TC ENG

(MA5) M/T AISIN 5 SPEED

(MK2) A/T 4 SPEED-HMD, ELEC, PTU

(MWQ) M/T MUA 5 SPEED 5H

(MZJ) M/T MUX 5 SPEED 5S

(M30) A/T 4 SPEED-HMD, ELEC

(M75) M/T MSG 5 SPEED

<NF2> EMISSION SYSTEM FEDERAL, TIER 1

<NP5> STEERING WHEEL LEATHER

<NR4> SHIFT ON THE FLY

<NT2> EUR02 SPECIFICATION

<NT3> EUR03 SPECIFICATION

<NT4> EUR04 SPECIFICATION

<NY1> FUEL TANK SHIELD

<N05> FUEL TANK CAP W/LOCK

<N08> FUEL LID OPENER

<N30> DELUXE STEERING WHEEL URETHANE

<N33> TILT STEERING

<N40> POWER STEERING

<OAJ> LOCAL GM OF EUROPE

<PF3> DISC WHEEL 1 5X6. 5-41 ALUMI

<PF4> DISC WHEEL 16X7 - 38 ALUMI

(QBQ) FRT&RR 215/70 R15C

(QCQ) FRT&RR 245/70 R16

<QFT> FRT&RR 215/70 R15C GOODYEAR TIRE

(RBA) GRADE DX

(RBB) GRADE LX

(RBD) GRADE LT/LS

(RDM) 4JH1-TC ENG

(RMD) A/T AISIN

(RMK) A/T 4 SPEED-JATCO

(RSP) M/T MUA 5 SPEED 5G

(RSQ) M/T MUA 5 SPEED 5S

<RT9> DOOR MIRROR

<RWE> CHEVROLET BRAND

<S8C> REAR HEATER DUCT

<S9R> AIR CLEANER DRY ELEMENT

<TL1> BODY COLOR KEYED RAD GRILLE

(TM1) BATTERY 80D26L

(TQ6) BATTERY 46B24L

(TQ7) BATTERY 55D23L

(TQ8) BATTERY 95D31L

<TS6> HIGH MOUNT STOP LAMP

<TX7> FACE LIFT MODEL

<T48> KEY REMINDER BUZZER

<T63> HEAD LAMP REMINDER

<T79> RR FOG LAMP

<T92> HEAD LAMP LEVELING MANUAL

<T96> FOG LAMP

<UCA> ELECTRO LUMINESCENT INSTRUMENTATION

CLUSTER

<UC1> SPEEDOMETER MILE

<UE8> DIGITAL CLOCK

<UJH> OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE GAGE

<ULA> RADIO AM/FM W/CD, W/MP3

(UL5) RADIO DELETE

(UM6) AM/FM W/CASSETTE 4 SPEAKERS

(UN6) AM/FM W/CASSETTE 2 SPEAKERS

<UQ4> 4-SPEAKER SYSTEM BASE

(UU1) AM/FM W/CASSETTE AUTO LOUDNESS 4

SPEAKERS

<UW5> 6-SPEAKER SYSTEM BASE

(UX5) AM/FM ASIA/OCEANIA BAND W/CASSETTE

FULL LOGIC

<U05> DUAL TONE HORN

(U1C) RADIO AM/FM STEREO SEEK/SCAN, CD, CLOCK

<U1S> MULTI CD PLAYER

<U16> TACHOMETER

<U19> SPEEDOMETER KILO&MILES

<U27> LAMP GLOVE COMPARTMENT

<U95> 2-SPEAKER SYSTEM BASE

<VA8> LANGUAGE LABEL SPANISH

(VFl) REAR BUMPER CHROME

(VF6) REAR STEP BUMPER

<VH4> MUD FLAP

<VK5> SHIPPING EQUIPMENT SPECIAL VARI

(VNR) VIN MODEL YEAR 2007

(VNS) VIN MODEL YEAR 2008

(VNT) VIN MODEL YEAR 2009

<VP1> FRONT SPOILER

(VT4) COLOR KEYED BUMPER



ALPHABETICAL  INDEX

P - 4

PART NAME FIG KEY PAGE PART NAME FIG KEY PAGEPART NAME FIG KEY PAGE

BOLT; GEN BRKT 0-60 26 67
BOLT; GEN TO ADJ PLATE 0-33 73 39
BOLT; GLASS 6-51 11 242
BOLT; GLASS FIX 6-31 27 228
BOLT; GRAND 8-15 239 313

BOLT; GUARD FRAME 9-32 37 368
BOLT; GUARD FRAME STOPPER, RR BOD 9-32 7 368
BOLT; GUIDE RAIL TO DOOR 6-31 91 228
BOLT; GUIDE TO FRAME 5-30 40 210
BOLT; GUIDE TUBE 0-13 10 12

BOLT; HAND BRK LEVER 3-11 28 138
BOLT; HANDLE TO GUARD FRAME 9-33 215 373
BOLT; HANGER 0-11 13 7
BOLT; HARNESS EARTH 8-10 130 307
BOLT; HEADLAMP 8-01 28 295

BOLT; HEAT PROTECTOR 0-27 21 29
BOLT; HEAT PROTECTOR 0-36 101 42
BOLT; HELPER RUBBER 4-60 165 199
BOLT; HINGE 6-10 18 220
BOLT; HINGE 6-30 5 226

BOLT; HINGE 6-50 4 241
BOLT; HINGE, FRT SEAT 7-50 229 285
BOLT; HINGE, RR GATE 9-33 189 373
BOLT; HINGE, RR SEAT 7-55 55 288
BOLT; HOOD LK 6-10 32 220

BOLT; HOOK 6-90 134 264
BOLT; HORN 8-28 189 330
BOLT; HORN, ANTI THEFT 8-28 142 330
BOLT; HOSE FIX 8-52 216 342
BOLT; HSG 0-20 211 23

BOLT; HSG TO HD 0-31 44 35
BOLT; HUB CAP, FRT WHEEL 4-11 3 166
BOLT; IDLE GEAR 0-14 114 17
BOLT; INL MANIF 0-25 13 26
BOLT; INL PIPE 0-25 53 26

BOLT; INL PIPE 0-30 63 33
BOLT; INL PIPE 0-32 16 37
BOLT; INST PNL 7-40 11 274
BOLT; JOINT, CLU M/CYL 2-08 31 111
BOLT; JOINT, OIL FEED PIPE, VAC PU 0-52 46 58

BOLT; JOINT, OIL PIPE 0-52 338 59
BOLT; JUNCTION BLOCK 8-10 47 307
BOLT; KEY CYL, DOOR 7-30 26 272
BOLT; KNOB 6-86 104 261
BOLT; LICENSE PLATE, FRT 6-01 296 213

BOLT; LSPV 3-45 63 144
BOLT; LWR LINK 4-50 96 197
BOLT; MIRROR 7-20 184 269
BOLT; MUD GUARD 6-47 76 240
BOLT; NOISE SHIELD COVER 0-10 35 5

BOLT; OIL CONN, VAC PUMP 0-66 106 74
BOLT; OIL FILTER 0-50 329 52
BOLT; OIL FILTER 0-50 76 52
BOLT; OIL PAN 0-13 23 12
BOLT; OIL PIPE 0-52 40 58

BOLT; OIL PIPE 0-52 414 59
BOLT; OIL PIPE FIX 0-52 27 58
BOLT; OIL PIPE, OIL JET 0-52 29 58
BOLT; OIL PUMP 0-51 29 54
BOLT; OIL PUMP, TRANSFER 2-61 114 126

BOLT; OIL TANK BRKT 4-35 25 187
BOLT; OUTLET PIPE 0-31 50 35
BOLT; PIPE, BREATHER 4-12 185 172
BOLT; PIPE BRKT 0-52 313 59
BOLT; PIPE CLIP, P/S 4-35 233 188

BOLT; PIPE FIX 0-52 311 59
BOLT; PIPE FIX 8-52 158 341
BOLT; PIVOT, GOV LEVER 0-81 97 77
BOLT; PLATE TO PLATE 2-20 43 114
BOLT; POWER WINDOW 8-25 11 322

BOLT; PULLEY 4-36 66 191
BOLT; PULLEY BRKT 8-50 37 338
BOLT; QUAD BOX 2-30 142 121
BOLT; RAD SKID PLATE 6-03 13 216
BOLT; REAMER 0-12 53 9

BOLT; REAR SEAT LATCH 7-55 363 288
BOLT; RECLINING 7-50 17 284
BOLT; RECLINING DEVICE 7-50 257 286
BOLT; RELAY 8-25 312 323
BOLT; RELAY BRKT 8-25 182 322

BOLT; RESERVE TANK 1-11 34 84
BOLT; RET, DRIVEN GEAR 2-25 4 116
BOLT; RET TO C/BL 0-20 185 23
BOLT; REV INHIBITOR 2-30 146 121
BOLT; ROCKER SHAFT 0-14 87 16

BOLT; ROTOR 0-15 204 20
BOLT; RR BODY 9-33 291 374
BOLT; RR BODY MTG 9-30 13 363
BOLT; RR COVER 2-20 86 114
BOLT; RR DOOR LOCK 6-52 19 244

BOLT; RR GUIDE RAIL 6-51 17 242
BOLT; RR PLATE TO C/BL 0-20 15 22
BOLT; RR WHEEL CYL 3-05 31 133
BOLT; RUBBER 5-10 54 207
BOLT; RUBBER, SUPPORT 1-50 337 104

BOLT; S/ABS TO LWR LINK 4-50 60 197
BOLT; SEAT BELT ANCHOR 7-60 9 292
BOLT; SENSOR 0-12 401 10
BOLT; SENSOR 0-40 411 48
BOLT; SENSOR 0-60 782 68

BOLT; SENSOR, OIL LEVEL 0-13 345 13
BOLT; SET, RR GATE HOOK 9-33 175 373
BOLT; SHAFT IDLE 0-14 104 16
BOLT; SHROUD 8-75 65 354
BOLT; SILL 9-31 117 366

BOLT; SLAVE CYL TO TRANS CASE 2-01 146 105
BOLT; SPROCKET TO LAYSHAFT 0-14 166 17
BOLT; STARTER 0-60 4 67
BOLT; STAY, HOOD 6-10 44 220
BOLT; STOPPER 9-33 250 373

BOLT; STOPPER, BRK M/CYL 3-30 12 141
BOLT; STRAINER, OIL PUMP 0-51 49 54
BOLT; STRG COLUMN 4-31 66 184
BOLT; STRG SHAFT TO UNIT 4-31 33 184
BOLT; STRG UNIT 4-31 95 184

BOLT; STUD 2-08 61 111
BOLT; SUCTION PIPE 0-32 17 37
BOLT; SUPPORT BRKT TO DISC BRK 3-02 33 131
BOLT; SUPPORT BRKT TO DISC BRK 3-02 55 131
BOLT; SUPPORT BRKT TO KNUCKLE 3-02 61 131

BOLT; SUPPORT ROD, HOOD 6-10 130 221
BOLT; SW 8-25 370 323
BOLT; TAIL GATE LOCK 9-33 170 373
BOLT; TAIL GATE TO RR BODY 9-33 45 372
BOLT; THROTTLE ASM 0-25 731 27

BOLT; THROUGH, GEN 0-66 21 74
BOLT; THROUGH, STARTER 0-65 27 72
BOLT; THRUST COLLAR 0-14 101 16
BOLT; THRUST PLATE TO C/BL 0-14 11 16
BOLT; TIMING COVER 0-20 124 23

BOLT; TIRE HANGER 5-30 10 210
BOLT; TOOL BOX 9-01 284 361
BOLT; TORQUE, STEERING 4-31 188 184
BOLT; TORSION BAR, HEIGHT CONT 4-10 86 165
BOLT; TRANS CASE TO ENG 2-25 22 116



P - 11

0-13 OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE



P - 29

KEY
NO

PART
NUMBER

I
T
C

DESCRIPTION APPLIED
DATE

L

R

Q
T
Y

MODEL /  REMARKS
C = 4JH1-TC ENG (RDM)
   E = 4JJ1-TCS ENG (LFB)

KEY
NO

PART
NUMBER

I
T
C

DESCRIPTION APPLIED
DATE

L

R

Q
T
Y

MODEL /  REMARKS
C = 4JH1-TC ENG (RDM)
   E = 4JJ1-TCS ENG (LFB)

0-27 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

33 5-09500 013-0 WASHER; EXH MANIF 0610- 8   E 03.613 ID=10.51 8-97313 257-0 MANIFOLD; EXHAUST 0307-0609 1 C EMISSION SYSTEM R15
04<K75>

8-97372 786-1 MANIFOLD; EXHAUST 0610- 1   E

2 8-97350 317-0 GASKET; EXH MANIF TO HD 0307-0609 1 C ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET
SET(ENG. & HEAD)

8-97356 028-2 GASKET; EXH MANIF TO HD 0610- 1   E

3 8-97920 417-1 PROTECTOR; HEAT, EXH 0307-0609 1 C EMISSION SYSTEM R15
MANIF 04<K75>,EUR02

SPECIFICATION<NT2> (A)
8-97920 418-1 PROTECTOR; HEAT, EXH 0307-0609 1 C (B)

MANIF
8-97360 036-2 PROTECTOR; HEAT, EXH 0610- 1   E (E)

MANIF

14 8-97257 914-0 WASHER; PL, EXH MANIF 0307-0609 2 C ID=8.5 OD=15 T=4

15 8-97131 597-1 BOLT; EXH MANIF 0307-0609 6 C M8X35 W/PL WASHER &
FLANGE

18 0-91150 208-0 A NUT; EXH MANIF 0307-0602 2 C 01.540 M8 FLANGE
0-91180 208-0 NUT; EXH MANIF 0603-0609 2 C 01.540 M8 FLANGE
8-97381 617-0 NUT; EXH MANIF 0610- 8   E M10 FLANGE

19 8-94391 665-0 STUD; MANIF TO CYL HD 0610- 2   E (C) M10X70 L=83
8-97379 383-0 STUD; MANIF TO CYL HD 0610- 6   E (B) M10X33 L=48
8-97048 055-1 A STUD; MANIF TO CYL HD 0307-0408 2 C (A) M8X35 L=46
8-97378 065-0 STUD; MANIF TO CYL HD 0409-0609 2 C (A) M8X35 L=46

20 0-91610 606-0 WASHER; PL, HEAT 0610- 3   E ID=6.4
PROTECTOR

21 0-28080 612-0 A BOLT; HEAT PROTECTOR 0307-0512 1 C 01.428 M6X12 FLANGE
0-28050 612-0 BOLT; HEAT PROTECTOR 0601-0609 1 C 03.162 M6X12 FLANGE
0-28080 812-0 A BOLT; HEAT PROTECTOR 0307-0512 3 C 08.900 M8X12 FLANGE
0-28050 812-0 BOLT; HEAT PROTECTOR 0601-0609 3 C 02.343 M8X12 FLANGE
0-28050 610-0 BOLT; HEAT PROTECTOR 0610- 3   E 03.671 M6X10 FLANGE

23 9-09164 608-0 A WASHER; PL EXH MANIF 0408-0605 1 C 01.276 ID=8.4 OD=18
BRKT

0-91614 608-0 WASHER; PL EXH MANIF 0606-0609 1 C 02.559 ID=8.4 OD=18
BRKT

25 8-97161 202-1 BRACKET; EXH MANIF 0307-0609 1 C EMISSION SYSTEM R15
04<K75>

26 0-28050 830-0 BOLT; BRKT TO EXH MANIF 0601-0609 1 C 00.206 (A) M8X30 FLANGE
8-94312 699-1 A BOLT; BRKT TO EXH MANIF 0307-0408 1 C 03.604 (B) M8X14 FLANGE
8-97378 075-0 BOLT; BRKT TO EXH MANIF 0409-0609 1 C 03.613 (B) M8X14 FLANGE



P - 65

0-60 ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS



P - 93

1-40 FUEL TANK



P - 116

KEY
NO

PART
NUMBER

I
T
C

DESCRIPTION APPLIED
DATE

L

R

Q
T
Y

MODEL /  REMARKS
B = M/T MUA 5 SPEED 5G (RSP)
   E = M/T MUA 5 SPEED 5H (MWQ)

KEY
NO

PART
NUMBER

I
T
C

DESCRIPTION APPLIED
DATE

L

R

Q
T
Y

MODEL /  REMARKS
B = M/T MUA 5 SPEED 5G (RSP)
   E = M/T MUA 5 SPEED 5H (MWQ)

2-25 SPEEDOMETER DRIVEN GEAR

1 8-97012 085-2 GEAR; DRIVEN, SPD 0307-0508 1 B FINAL GEAR RATIO 43/10
GY2) FRT&RR 245/70R16
BSW),FRT&RR 245/70R16
BZD) EXC. AUSTRALIA
EQUIPMENT(B13)

8-97238 583-0 GEAR; DRIVEN, SPD 0307- 1 BE FINAL GEAR RATIO 41/10
GT5) FRT&RR 225/75R15C
BZC) (B13) Z=17 ; 43/10 245
70R16

8-97238 588-0 GEAR; DRIVEN, SPD 0307- 1 BE 4X4(TFS***) FINAL GEAR
RATIO 41/9(GT3) Z=16 ; 43/9

8-97238 584-2 GEAR; DRIVEN, SPD 0307- 1 BE 4X4(TFS***) FINAL GEAR
RATIO 43/10(GY2) FRT&RR
245/70R16(BSW),FRT&RR 245
70R16(BZD) (B13) Z=18;41/9

8-97238 587-2 GEAR; DRIVEN, SPD 0610- 1 BE 4X4(TFS***) FINAL GEAR
RATIO 43/9(GT2) FRT&RR 225
75R15C(BZC) ; 41/8

2 8-97305 454-1 BUSHING; DRIVEN GEAR, 0307- 1 BE 4X4(TFS***)
SPEEDOMETER

3 9-09921 100-0 GASKET; BUSHING 0307- 1 BE

4 0-28050 820-0 BOLT; RET, DRIVEN GEAR 0307- 1 BE M8X20 FLANGE

10 8-97131 328-1 SEAL; OIL, DRIVE GEAR 0610- 1 BE NOK

11 8-94446 571-1 FILTER; BUSHING, 0307- 1 BE
SPEEDOMETER DRIV

22 0-28051 240-0 BOLT; TRANS CASE TO ENG 0307- 1 BE ( K )
0-28051 060-0 BOLT; TRANS CASE TO ENG 0307- 2 BE ( L )
0-28051 040-0 BOLT; TRANS CASE TO ENG 0501- 4 BE (G) M10X40 FLANGE

27 0-91180 110-0 NUT; CLU HSG TO TRANS 0307- 2 BE 03.162 M10 FLANGE
0-91180 112-0 NUT; CLU HSG TO TRANS 0307-0404 2 B 4JH1-TC ENG(RDM) 02.042

M12 FLANGE

53 8-97021 019-0 PLATE; LOCK, DRIVEN GEAR 0307- 1 BE

100 8-97318 961-0 PLUG; HOLE 0610- 1   E 4JJ1-TCS ENG(LFB)



P - 137

3-11 PARKING BRAKE CONTROL



P - 172

KEY
NO

PART
NUMBER

I
T
C

DESCRIPTION APPLIED
DATE

L

R

Q
T
Y

MODEL /  REMARKS
G = 4x4 REGULAR CAB (TFS5S*)
   H = 4x4 CREW CAB (TFS5W*)

KEY
NO

PART
NUMBER

I
T
C

DESCRIPTION APPLIED
DATE

L

R

Q
T
Y

MODEL /  REMARKS
G = 4x4 REGULAR CAB (TFS5S*)
   H = 4x4 CREW CAB (TFS5W*)

4-12 FRONT DRIVE SHAFT

9-09180 162-0 RING; SNAP, AXLE SHAFT 0307- 1 GH SHIFT ON THE FLY<NR4> 01
105 (B) ID=57.9

69 8-97188 174-1 SHAFT; AXLE, FRT INNER 0307- 1 G SHIFT ON THE FLY<NR4>

84 8-94462 734-0 GASKET; PLUG, OIL FILLER 0307- 1 GH SHIFT ON THE FLY<NR4> 05
400 ID=20 OD=30

95 8-97103 392-0 BEARING; AXLE SHAFT, FRT 0307- 1 G SHIFT ON THE FLY<NR4>

132 8-97130 567-1 SLEEVE; RUBBER, HOSE 0307- 1 GH SHIFT ON THE FLY<NR4>

137 8-97367 959-0 ACTUATOR; AXLE 0307- 1 GH SHIFT ON THE FLY<NR4>

138 8-97134 857-1 GEAR; CLUTCH 0307- 1 GH SHIFT ON THE FLY<NR4>

166 8-97236 435-0 BRACKET; CLIP 0307-0609 1 GH 4JH1-TC ENG(RDM) M/T
MUA 5 SPEED 5G(RSP) (A)

8-98043 613-0 BRACKET; CLIP 0610- 1 GH 4JJ1-TCS ENG(LFB), M/T
MUA 5 SPEED 5H(MWQ). (B)

183 8-97250 343-1 PIPE; BREATHER 0307-0402 1 GH 4JH1-TC ENG(RDM) SHIFT
ON THE FLY<NR4> I (B)

8-98007 998-0 PIPE; BREATHER 0610- 1 GH 4JJ1-TCS ENG(LFB) SHIFT
ON THE FLY<NR4> (A)

8-97333 080-0 PIPE; BREATHER 0307-0609 1 GH 4JH1-TC ENG(RDM) SHIFT
ON THE FLY<NR4> (A)

8-98007 999-0 PIPE; BREATHER 0610- 1 GH 4JJ1-TCS ENG(LFB) SHIFT
ON THE FLY<NR4> (B)

8-97236 855-0 PIPE; BREATHER 0307-0609 1 GH 4JH1-TC ENG(RDM) EXC.
SHIFT ON THE FLY<NR4> (C)

8-98008 000-0 PIPE; BREATHER 0610- 1 GH 4JJ1-TCS ENG(LFB) EXC.
SHIFT ON THE FLY<NR4> (C)

184 8-97250 344-1 HOSE; BREATHER 0307- 1 GH

185 0-28650 616-0 BOLT; PIPE, BREATHER 0307- 1 GH
0-28650 620-0 BOLT; PIPE, BREATHER 0307- 1 GH

186 8-97249 905-0 CLIP; HOSE, BREATHER 0307- 1 GH SHIFT ON THE FLY<NR4> ID
4.76X2

214 8-97261 746-0 COVER; BREATHER 0307- 1 GH SHIFT ON THE FLY<NR4>



P - 191

KEY
NO

PART
NUMBER

I
T
C

DESCRIPTION APPLIED
DATE

L

R

Q
T
Y

MODEL /  REMARKS
G = 4x4 REGULAR CAB (TFS5S*)
   H = 4x4 CREW CAB (TFS5W*)

KEY
NO

PART
NUMBER

I
T
C

DESCRIPTION APPLIED
DATE

L

R

Q
T
Y

MODEL /  REMARKS
G = 4x4 REGULAR CAB (TFS5S*)
   H = 4x4 CREW CAB (TFS5W*)

4-36 POWER STEERING CONTROL; ENGINE SIDE

49 8-94175 036-0 RING; SNAP, I DLER 0307-0609 1 GH 4JH1-TC ENG(RDM)
FORGED AIR VENTILATION
C39),HEATER & DEFROSTER
C42) POWER
STEERING<N40>

50 8-94251 052-0 BEARING; iDLER 0307-0609 1 GH 4JH1-TC ENG(RDM)
FORGED AIR VENTILATION
C39).HEATER & DEFROSTER
C42) POWER
STEERING<N40>

51 8-97092 813-0 NUT; I DLER 0307-0609 1 GH 4JH1-TC ENG(RDM)
FORGED AIR VENTILATION
C39).HEATER & DEFROSTER
C42) POWER
STEERING<N40>

58 8-97941 329-0 SLIDER; BELT ADJ, P/S OIL 0307-0609 1 GH 4JH1-TC ENG(RDM) POWER
PUMP STEERING<N40>

66 0-28050 812-0 BOLT; PULLEY 0307-0609 3 GH 4JH1-TC ENG(RDM) POWER
STEERING<N40> 02.343
M8X12 FLANGE



P - 222

KEY
NO

PART
NUMBER

I
T
C

DESCRIPTION APPLIED
DATE

L

R

Q
T
Y

MODEL /  REMARKS
G = 4x4 REGULAR CAB (TFS5S*)
   H = 4x4 CREW CAB (TFS5W*)

6-14 DASH PANEL AND FENDER SKIRT

3 8-97365 196-1 PANEL; SUB, DASH LWR 0307-0403 1 GH (A)
8-98029 269-0 C PANEL; SUB, DASH LWR 0510-0609 1 GH 4JH1-TC ENG(RDM) DRIVER

SIDE FOOT REST<7NU> (A)
8-98061 148-0 PANEL; SUB, DASH LWR 0610- 1 GH 4JJ1-TCS ENG(LFB). DRIVER

SIDE FOOT REST<7NU> (A)



P - 252

KEY
NO

PART
NUMBER

I
T
C

DESCRIPTION APPLIED
DATE

L

R

Q
T
Y

MODEL /  REMARKS
G = 4x4 REGULAR CAB (TFS5S*)
   H = 4x4 CREW CAB (TFS5W*)

KEY
NO

PART
NUMBER

I
T
C

DESCRIPTION APPLIED
DATE

L

R

Q
T
Y

MODEL /  REMARKS
G = 4x4 REGULAR CAB (TFS5S*)
   H = 4x4 CREW CAB (TFS5W*)

6-70 FLOOR PANEL

1 8-97357 507-0 PANEL; FLOOR 0307- 1 G
8-97357 509-0 PANEL; FLOOR 0307- 1   H

25 8-97235 751-4 C REINFORCEMENT; FRAME 0307-0404 1 GH FRONT CONSOLE<D55>
FLOOR, FRT

8-97380 608-0 REINFORCEMENT; FRAME 0405- 1 GH FRONT CONSOLE<D55>
FLOOR, FRT

8-97235 752-5 C REINFORCEMENT; FRAME 0307-0404 1 GH EXC. FRONT CONSOLE<D55>
FLOOR, FRT

8-97380 609-0 REINFORCEMENT; FRAME 0405- 1 GH EXC. FRONT CONSOLE<D55>
FLOOR, FRT

29 8-97349 433-0 GUSSET 0307- 2 GH

45 8-97235 811-1 REINFORCEMENT; TUNNEL 0307- L 1 GH
 FRT

8-97235 810-1 REINFORCEMENT; TUNNEL 0307- R 1 GH
 FRT

56 8-97236 363-2 BRACKET; JACK 0307- 1 G

70 8-97235 546-4 PANEL; ROCKER INNER 0307- L 1 G
8-97235 542-4 PANEL; ROCKER INNER 0307- R 1 G
8-93333 636-3 PANEL; ROCKER INNER 0307- L 1   H
8-93333 637-3 PANEL; ROCKER INNER 0307- R 1   H

71 8-97235 861-3 BRACKET; CAB MTG, 0307- L 1 GH
CENTER

8-97235 857-4 BRACKET; CAB MTG, 0307- R 1 GH
CENTER

72 8-97235 871-4 BRACKET; CAB MTG, RR 0307- L 1 GH
8-97235 858-4 BRACKET; CAB MTG, RR 0307- R 1   H

206 8-97324 176-5 PANEL; FLOOR BOARD RR 0307- 1   H

366 8-93333 631-3 BAR ASM; FRT SEAT MTG 0307- 1   H

385 8-97326 676-2 BRACKET 0307- 1 GH (A)

518 8-98048 087-0 SILL; FLOOR 0610- 1 GH FRONT SEAT BUCKET
TYPE<A50> EXC. SHIPPING
EQUIPMENT SPECIAL
VAR1<VK5> (A)

8-97235 819-5 SILL; FLOOR 0307- 1 GH (B)

519 8-97326 395-2 BRACKET; CONTROLLER 0307-0609 1 GH
4WD

520 8-97236 152-2 BRACKET; FUEL LID 0307- 1 GH
OPENER



P - 276

KEY
NO

PART
NUMBER

I
T
C

DESCRIPTION APPLIED
DATE

L

R

Q
T
Y

MODEL /  REMARKS
G = 4x4 REGULAR CAB (TFS5S*)
   H = 4x4 CREW CAB (TFS5W*)

7-42 ASH TRAY

3 8-97407 836-0 CASE ASM; ASH TRAY 0610- 1 GH GRADE LT/LS(RBD) EXC.
INNER INTERIOR SILVER

BEZEL<BY9>.AUSTRALIA
EQUIPMENT(B13) DARK
GRAY

4 8-98044 027-0 CASE ASM; ASH TRAY 0610- 1 GH GRADE DX(RBA),GRADE LX
OUTER RBB) EXC. INTERIOR SILVER

BEZEL<BY9>

6 9-09829 323-1 SCREW; ASH TRAY 0307- 3 GH 16.085 (A) M5X16 TAPPING
9-07037 416-0 SCREW; ASH TRAY 0307- 4   H 16.850 (B) M4X16 TAPPING

OVAL-HEAD

8 8-97403 296-0 TRAY ASM; ASH 0610- 1 GH GRADE DX(RBA) EXC.
INTERIOR SILVER
BEZEL<BY9>

11 8-97308 651-0 BULB; ASH TRAY 0307- 1 GH GRADE LX(RBB).GRADE LT
LS(RBD) EXC. AUSTRALIA
EQUIPMENT(B13)

13 8-97393 945-1 TRAY ASM; ASH, RR 0307-0609 2   H DARK GRAY
8-97403 923-1 TRAY ASM; ASH, RR 0610- 2   H DARK GRAY



NUMERICAL  INDEX

P - 10

PART NUMBER PAGE PART NUMBER PAGE PART NUMBER PAGE PART NUMBER PAGE PART NUMBER PAGE PART NUMBER PAGE
8-97321 158-1 332
8-97321 158-1 351
8-97321 159-0 332
8-97321 159-0 351
8-97321 160-0 332

8-97321 160-0 351
8-97321 161-0 352
8-97321 163-0 352
8-97321 165-0 332
8-97321 165-0 344

8-97321 165-0 345
8-97321 165-0 349
8-97321 165-0 352
8-97321 166-0 333
8-97321 166-0 344

8-97321 166-0 351
8-97321 263-0 349
8-97321 264-0 349
8-97321 265-0 349
8-97321 266-1 349

8-97321 267-0 349
8-97321 268-0 349
8-97321 269-0 349
8-97321 270-0 349
8-97321 273-0 349

8-97321 274-0 344
8-97321 274-0 349
8-97321 275-0 349
8-97321 276-0 344
8-97321 276-0 349

8-97321 336-0 344
8-97321 337-0 344
8-97321 338-0 344
8-97321 340-0 344
8-97321 341-0 344

8-97321 342-0 344
8-97321 343-0 344
8-97321 344-0 344
8-97321 345-0 344
8-97321 351-0 341

8-97321 352-0 341
8-97321 353-0 341
8-97321 366-0 345
8-97321 368-0 344
8-97321 369-0 344

8-97321 370-0 344
8-97321 371-0 344
8-97321 478-0 347
8-97321 479-0 347
8-97321 480-0 347

8-97321 645-1 261
8-97321 870-0 322
8-97322 592-0 39
8-97323 177-0 130
8-97323 283-1 203

8-97323 297-0 176
8-97323 417-2 307
8-97324 158-3 13
8-97324 174-1 292
8-97324 176-5 252

8-97324 189-1 225
8-97324 190-1 225
8-97324 374-1 96
8-97324 375-2 96
8-97324 402-1 68

8-97324 511-0 230
8-97324 511-0 244
8-97324 512-3 374
8-97324 563-0 256
8-97324 653-1 59

8-97326 045-2 7
8-97326 218-0 124
8-97326 371-0 368
8-97326 395-2 252
8-97326 490-0 139

8-97326 537-1 217
8-97326 676-2 252
8-97326 739-3 47
8-97326 994-0 90
8-97327 156-0 135

8-97327 157-1 135
8-97327 158-1 135
8-97327 266-0 205
8-97327 317-0 323
8-97327 326-0 308

8-97327 407-0 368
8-97327 526-0 322
8-97327 532-0 308
8-97327 611-0 166
8-97327 612-0 166

8-97327 613-0 166
8-97327 614-0 166
8-97327 713-0 308
8-97327 881-0 322
8-97327 938-2 341

8-97328 060-0 208
8-97328 113-0 359
8-97328 187-0 58
8-97328 229-0 132
8-97328 453-0 285

8-97328 455-1 37
8-97328 493-0 131
8-97328 606-0 131
8-97328 613-0 325
8-97328 614-0 81

8-97328 642-6 16
8-97328 644-6 16
8-97328 647-0 16
8-97328 648-0 180
8-97328 828-1 23

8-97328 838-0 286
8-97328 866-1 7
8-97328 867-1 7
8-97328 868-1 7
8-97329 009-0 22

8-97329 011-0 22
8-97329 014-0 48
8-97329 016-0 48
8-97329 092-0 322
8-97329 129-1 7

8-97329 245-0 97
8-97329 333-0 131
8-97329 621-0 12
8-97329 628-0 126
8-97329 641-0 325

8-97329 645-0 104
8-97329 648-1 58
8-97329 650-1 13
8-97329 760-0 217
8-97329 761-0 217

8-97330 408-0 96
8-97330 454-0 152
8-97330 455-0 152
8-97330 511-0 134
8-97330 876-0 58

8-97330 923-0 213
8-97330 935-0 74
8-97330 936-0 74
8-97330 937-0 74
8-97330 948-0 74

8-97331 429-1 372
8-97331 457-0 216
8-97331 458-0 216
8-97331 459-0 266
8-97331 501-1 286

8-97331 592-0 218
8-97331 593-1 218
8-97331 594-1 218
8-97331 594-D 218
8-97331 609-0 258

8-97331 610-0 258
8-97331 613-0 216
8-97331 631-1 23
8-97331 632-1 23
8-97331 770-0 77

8-97331 830-1 237
8-97331 832-1 237
8-97331 833-0 238
8-97331 847-0 238
8-97331 848-1 216

8-97331 850-0 213
8-97331 851-1 213
8-97331 852-1 213
8-97331 862-1 213
8-97331 863-1 213

8-97331 945-0 131
8-97332 276-0 347
8-97332 438-0 295
8-97332 439-0 295
8-97332 446-0 296

8-97332 447-0 296
8-97332 448-0 295
8-97332 468-0 164
8-97332 598-0 286
8-97332 599-0 286

8-97332 605-0 285
8-97332 605-0 286
8-97332 607-0 285
8-97332 630-0 284
8-97332 630-0 286

8-97332 642-0 202
8-97332 646-0 268
8-97332 649-0 286
8-97332 650-0 286
8-97332 652-0 285

8-97332 653-0 285
8-97332 656-0 285
8-97332 657-0 285
8-97332 658-0 286
8-97332 662-0 286

8-97332 665-0 292
8-97332 666-0 286
8-97332 751-0 286
8-97332 752-0 286
8-97332 753-0 286

8-97332 755-0 285
8-97332 766-0 285
8-97332 767-0 285
8-97332 768-0 285
8-97332 769-0 286

8-97332 770-0 286
8-97332 771-0 286
8-97332 772-0 285
8-97332 773-0 285
8-97332 773-0 287

8-97332 774-0 286
8-97332 784-0 288
8-97332 811-0 288
8-97332 815-0 288
8-97332 828-0 288

8-97332 834-1 288
8-97332 856-0 288
8-97332 862-0 288
8-97332 874-0 288
8-97332 877-0 288

8-97332 881-0 288
8-97332 982-0 96
8-97333 079-0 148
8-97333 080-0 172
8-97333 094-0 100

8-97333 108-0 203
8-97333 142-0 220
8-97333 143-2 220
8-97333 282-2 217
8-97333 303-0 230

8-97333 303-0 243
8-97333 304-0 230
8-97333 304-0 243
8-97333 317-0 354
8-97333 319-0 354

8-97333 320-0 354
8-97333 321-0 354
8-97333 322-0 348
8-97333 324-0 348
8-97333 325-0 352

8-97333 326-0 344
8-97333 327-0 344
8-97333 328-0 344
8-97333 329-0 345
8-97333 330-0 344

8-97333 331-0 344
8-97333 332-0 344
8-97333 348-1 82
8-97333 352-2 82
8-97333 353-2 82

8-97333 354-0 84
8-97333 394-0 296
8-97333 414-0 295
8-97333 415-0 295
8-97333 416-0 295

8-97333 417-0 296
8-97333 420-0 296
8-97333 421-0 300
8-97333 424-0 301
8-97333 425-0 301

8-97333 426-0 300
8-97333 427-0 300
8-97333 428-0 300
8-97333 429-0 303
8-97333 440-0 303

8-97333 441-0 303
8-97333 973-0 133
8-97333 983-0 296
8-97334 385-0 213
8-97334 393-0 307

8-97334 438-1 52
8-97349 413-0 300
8-97349 416-1 5
8-97349 432-0 255
8-97349 433-0 252




